Express Mail Label No. EJ770264493US Date of Peposit: October 39 2000

101517551

Attorney Docket No. 17564-130

MRD

(Rev. 6-93)

10-30-00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEEL A
PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

ÒN	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office						
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving part	ty(ies)				
	Eaton Aeroquip Inc. (formerly known as Aeroquip Corporation) 3000 Strayer Road Maumee, OH 43537		Name: Fry's Metals, Inc. d/b/a Cookson Semiconducto	r Packaging Materials				
			Internal Address:					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No		Street Address: 225 Foxborough Boulevard					
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Suite 150 Foxborough, MA 02035					
	■ Assignment		0 /					
	Execution Date: September 29, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes		ched? ∐Yes ⊠ No				
	Additional numbers atta	ched'	5,891,212 6,083,454 ?					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of patents involved:	[2]				
	Name: Carol H. Peters	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$80.00				
	Address: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS		Enclosed					
	GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C. One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111		The Commissioner is authorize No: 50-0311, Reference No. 17					
	DO NOT USI	: THI	IS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	d)cor	rect and any attached copy is a true cop	by of the original document.				
Caı	rol H. Peters, Reg. No. 45,010	H	Was					
	Name of Person Signing Signatu	re		Date				
Tot	tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

11/09/2000 ANNED1 00000068 5891212

BOX ASSIGNMENT

01 FC:581

80.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADOCS:1392529.1(T%HD01!.DOC)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Eaton Aeroquip Inc. (formerly known as Aeroquip Corporation), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan, U.S.A. having principal offices at 3000 Strayer Road, Maumee, Ohio 43537 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of Letters Patents, Patent Applications, Inventions and Trade Secrets, which are specifically identified and listed in Schedule A, Schedule B and Schedule C, attached hereto, incorporated herein and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Fry's Metals, Inc. (d/b/a Cookson Semiconductor Packaging Materials), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. having offices at 225 Foxborough Blvd., Suite 150, Foxborough, Massachusetts 02035 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patents, Patent Applications, Inventions and Trade Secrets specifically identified and listed in Schedule A, Schedule B and Schedule C including its right to sue for and collect for past infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to, respectively, the Patents identified in Schedule A hereto, and any and all reissues and extensions thereof, including Assignor's right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof; and the Patent Applications identified in Schedule B hereto, and any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made and the Inventions and Trade Secrets identified in Schedule C hereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary by said Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

[signature page follows]

1 of 2

1	By:
STATE OF OUIC) SS: COUNTY OF LUCAS	
this 29 a day of figt, 2000, by Sugarne by Name and Name Title a Michigan U.S.A. corporation, on behalf of the corporation.	
	Notary Public

EATON AEROQUIP INC.

My Commission Expires:

PAMELA R. REED Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires August 7, 2002

(Seal)

SCHEDULE A - PATENTS

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.
US 5,891,212	04/06/99	U.S.A.	08/931,295
US 6,083,454	07/04/00	U.S.A.	09/212,555
TW 108208	11/01/99	Taiwan	87111398

SCHEDULE B – PATENTS APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	PUBLICATION NO.	PUBLICATION DATE
EPC	98925258.0	06/05/00	0996521	05/03/00
PCT	PCT/US98/11588	06/05/98		
China	98807037.5	06/05/98		
India	8711139 8	07/14/98	•	
Japan	• HEI11507149	06/05/98		
India	87111398	07/14/98		
S. Korea	10-2000-7000390	06/05/98		
Singapore	9905518-8	06/05/98		

SCHEDULE C - INVENTIONS AND TRADE SECRETS

DESCRIPTION SUBMITTED

99-AQP-371 08/31/99

31

Express Mail Label No. EJ770264493US Date of Deposit: October 30, 2000

Attorney Docket No. 17564-130

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No.: 5,891,212

For: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAKING UNIFORMLY SIZED

AND SHAPED SPHERES

Patent No.: 6,083,454

For: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAKING UNIFORMLY SIZED

AND SHAPED SPHERES

Box ASSIGNMENT

Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing in the captioned patents are the following documents:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet PTO-1596;
- 2. Assignment; and
- 3. Return Post Card.

A check in the amount of \$80.00 is enclosed to cover the recordation fees. If the amount of the check is insufficient, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the balance due to the undersigned's account, Deposit Account No. 50-0311, and reference Attorney Docket No. 17564-130. A duplicate copy of this transmittal letter is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Carol H. Peters

Registration No. 45,010

Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris

Glovsky and Popeo, P.C.

One Financial Center

Boston, MA 02111

Telephone 617/348-4914

Attorneys for Applicant

Date: October 30, 2000

Express Mail Label No. EJ770264493US

Date of Deposit: October 30, 2000

Attorney Docket No. 17564-130

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No.:

5,891,212

For:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAKING UNIFORMLY SIZED

AND SHAPED SPHERES

Patent No.:

6,083,454

For:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAKING UNIFORMLY SIZED

AND SHAPED SPHERES

Box ASSIGNMENT Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing in the captioned patents are the following documents:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet PTO-1596;
- 2. Assignment; and
- 3. Return Post Card.

A check in the amount of \$80.00 is enclosed to cover the recordation fees. If the amount of the check is insufficient, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the balance due to the undersigned's account, Deposit Account No. 50-0311, and reference Attorney Docket No. 17564-130. A duplicate copy of this transmittal letter is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Carol H. Peters

Registration No. 45,010 Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris

Glovsky and Popeo, P.C.

One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111

Telephone 617/348-4914

Attorneys for Applicant

Date: October 30, 2000

RECORDED: 10/30/2000